
Name Agency Address Phone Email Area Represented 

Allinger, Patrick DMS Information 
Resource 
Management (IRM) 

1901 N Dupont Hwy, Carvel 
Bldg 
New Castle, DE  19720 

302-255-9221 patrick.allinger@state.de.us Information Technology 
(IT) Co-Project Manager 

Anderson, Frann DDDS 2540 Wrangle Hill Rd,  
Ste 200 
Bear, DE 19701 

302-836-2142 frann.anderson@state.de.us DDDS Leadership 

Bertrand, Joy DDDS 26351 Patriots Way 
Stockley Center 
Georgetown, DE  19947 

302-933-3133 joy.bertrand@state.de.us Case Management 

Blackiston, Heather Community System 
Inc (CSI) 

NCC Corporate Commons 
2 Penns Way, Ste 301 
New Castle, DE  19720 

302-325-1500 heather.blackiston@csi-de.org Residential and Clinical 

Cox, Laura DDDS 26351 Patriots Way 
Georgetown, DE 19947 

302-933-3242 laura.cox@state.de.us Health Information 
Management 

Demetriou, Katina Autism Delaware 924 Old Harmony Rd, Ste 201 
Newark, DE 19713 

302-224-6020 katina.demetriou@delautism.org Supported 
Employment/Pre 
Vocational/Community 
Day Habilitation 

Elliott, Kristin Kent/Sussex 
Industries (KSI) 

301 N Rehoboth Blvd 
Milford, DE  19963 

302-422-4014 
Ext 3112 

elliottk@ksiinc.org  Pre Vocational/Facility 
Based Day Program 

Fountain, Kai-Stefan DDDS 26351 Patriots Way 
Georgetown, DE 19947 

302-933-3105 kai-stefan.fountain@state.de.us Behavioral/Clinical 

Goodhart, Robert (Bob) DDDS 2540 Wrangle Hill Rd, Ste 200 
Bear, DE  19701 

302-836-2176 bob.goodhart@state.de.us Facilitator/Project 
Manager 

Graves, Lisa DDDS 26351 Patriots Way 
Stockley Center 
Georgetown, DE  19947 

302-933-3000 lisa.graves@state.de.us Clinical/Stockley 

Green, Lisa The Salvation Army 
(TSA) 

Developmental Disabilities 
Program 
28777 E Dupont Hwy, Ste 8-10            
PO Box 1304 
Millsboro, DE  19966 

302-934-3730 
Ext 108 

lisa_green@use.salvationarmy.org Residential 

Griffith, Carla DDDS 1052 Woodbrook Ave 
Dover, DE  19904 

302-744-9719 carla.griffith@state.de.us Applicant Services/Intake 

Hailey, Leslie DDDS 2540 Wrangle Hill Rd, Ste 200 
Bear, DE 19701 

302-836-2132 leslie.hailey@state.de.us Training 

Paxson, Robert (Rob) DDDS 1056 Woodbrook Ave 
Dover, DE  19904 

302-741-9359 robert.paxson@state.de.us Quality Assurance 

Richard, Paul DDDS 1054 Woodbrook Ave 
Dover, DE  19904 

302-744-9622 paul.richard@state.de.us Fiscal/OBCBS 
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